



## LITTLE SAINTS FEES AND CHARGES 2026

### Waitlist Fee

So that our team can manage the waitlist and ensure those families on it are genuinely interested in embarking on a journey with us at Little Saints, a **\$70** (including GST) non-refundable fee is payable upon submission of your Waitlist Application.

### Acceptance Fee

When you are offered an enrolment place, we will ask you to confirm your enrolment via payment of a non-refundable Acceptance Fee, equivalent to two full days (currently **\$387.00**). But don't worry, this fee will be applied as a credit to your account once your little explorer commences!

### Day Rate

Our Day Rate is **\$193.50** per day, inclusive of any Child Care Subsidy (CCS) that may apply. Plus, meals and consumables are on us (excluding nappies) and are included in this fee, which is payable fortnightly in advance based on the number of days per week your little one will be joining us.

### Late Pick-Up Fee

We get it – life happens! But we value family time – for you and our staff. To ensure everyone gets home in time for dinner and bedtime stories, **\$10** will be charged for every five minutes after **6.00pm** that your child is not collected.

### Withdrawal Fee

We understand that life and circumstances can change. If you do need to say goodbye, you will need to provide us with four weeks' notice so that we can find a new family for your place! If less than four weeks' notice is provided, you will be charged according to your regular booking schedule for the remainder of the four-week period.

### Absences

For those times when your little explorer can't join us, the standard Day Rate is charged for all absences such as sickness, family holidays or exclusion periods for infectious conditions.

### Centre Closure

Even superheroes need a breather once in a while! We are committed to ensuring our



team are the best they can be and support our educators to access professional learning within the Little Saints team and the broader All Saints' College community. There are four days throughout the year when our doors will be closed.

Christmas and New Year is a special time for families to come together and so the entire All Saints' College community, including Little Saints will be closed for a two-week period.

We will be sure to let you know well in advance of any planned closures and where we do voluntarily close on a non-public holiday, we will not charge you for these days.

## Public Holidays

We are closed on Public Holidays. We do not charge for Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day - all other public holidays will be charged.

## Direct Debit

To keep things simple and efficient for you and us, all fees must be paid via direct debit through the OWNA platform. If you prefer to use your credit card, there is a small surcharge fee of 0.84% when using a Visa or Mastercard and 0.95% for American Express cards.